Maharashtra 

Sir/Madam, 

17.12.2025 

Reg: Declaration of Borrowal Fraud in account of M/s Reliance Telecom Limited­
(Consolidated under Obligor/Co-obligor structure of 5 obligors) at SAM Branch Fort 
Mumbai, under SMRO. Amount involved Rs.18.40 Crore (Rs.18,40,08,391/-) (Eighteen 
Crore Forty Lakh Eight Thousand Three Hundred Ninety-One Rupee only). Fraud No. 
2503-10008, Reported to RBI on 16.12.2025. 

We have, at your request, granted to M/s. Reliance Communication Limited various credit 

limits for an aggregate amount of Rs.400.00 Crores, as detailed here under: 

a) Term Loan for Reliance Communication Limited of Rs.